



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E56C9
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 280 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657243 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,252,511.25	100.00%
2	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,276,555.00	101.92%
3	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,289,937.00	102.99%
4	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,593,238.00	127.20%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023
District: District 5
Contract Time: 280 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Drainage Repair
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E56C9
 Project No: 412326-5-72-43
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 Counties: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 280
 Lead Time: 14 Days

Call Order: 009
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA

Contract: E56C9
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 41232657243 (*)

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of desilt, video, and lining of stormwater pipes, and cleaning and sealing manholes. Work is located on SR 15/600 in Debarry, Volusia County.

EXPERIENCE:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	6,500.00000	6,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		7.000 EA	500.00000	3,500.00	900.00000	6,300.00	950.00000	6,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 009 Contract: E56C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0020 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		6,216.000 LF	110.25000	685,314.00	104.00000	646,464.00	98.00000	609,168.00
0025 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		2,173.000 LF	150.25000	326,493.25	163.00000	354,199.00	163.00000	354,199.00
0030 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		912.000 LF	242.00000	220,704.00	266.00000	242,592.00	285.00000	259,920.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$1,252,511.25		\$1,276,555.00		\$1,289,937.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,252,511.25		\$1,276,555.00		1,289,937.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 009 Contract: E56C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	83,000.00000	83,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		7.000 EA	4,500.00000	31,500.00				
0020 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		6,216.000 LF	99.00000	615,384.00				
0025 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		2,173.000 LF	218.00000	473,714.00				
0030 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		912.000 LF	345.00000	314,640.00				
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)			\$1,593,238.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,593,238.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E56C9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.